EN e Read the entire instruction manual before you start i ion and If you have any questi ing any of the i ions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance. -
A CAUTION: Use with products hsawsr than ths ralsd wslgh(s indicated may result in instability causing possible i |njury

* Please closely follow the ion may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. Thls product shnuld only be installed by professionals.

« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. 7
* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury. E [3 U | P E M E N T 8 A U D | D V | 8 U E L 8
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of

purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). IVIanueI d ins talla thn / Insta ”a thn manua,

DE e Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen haben, wenden Sie
A sich bitte an Ihren 6rtlichen Handler. o v "

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die genau. Eine kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren. S u p po rt b u rea u 4 ec ra n s P C 1 7 = 32
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge missen verwendet wsrden Dieses Produkt solite nur von Fachleuten installiert werden. = . . - - "w 1]
: Stellen Sie ssltlzgerledass die Auflagefliche das Gssarrttgne:v:jc:; glees Gerits und aller angesch:cés:_:la_nzaa ::-Igsrd_lvfl:'r\‘ezllié\aé(’gmponemen sicher tragt. Q ua d screens d ou b I e j Ol nt a rtl u Iatl 1] g mon |to r arm 1 7 - 32
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim eine Erstick kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindem fern.
« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschédigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.
WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelm&Rigen Abstédnden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitst (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR e Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. S| vous avez des questions it les i i ou les
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.
A ATTENTION: Lutilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

personnes.
« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les associé:

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

personnes.
IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation s@re et fiable.

RU e lMepen Hayanom ycraHoBky v cGopKi NPo4MTANTE PYKOBOACTBO NO YcTaHoBke. Ecnu y Bac sosHuknm 160 BONpOCH! (0] ¢ Bawum
Ans ly' nomowum.
A BHumaHwe: Vicnonb3osakye NpoayKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILAET Yka3aHHbI PACHETHBIV BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K HEYCTOWYMBOCTH U BOIMOXHBIM TPaBMaM.
* Onope! AOMKHE BbiTh YCTAHOBNEHS, KaK 3TO NOKASaHO B MOHTB)KHbIX MHCTPYKUMX. HenpaBuribHas YCTaHOBKA MOXET NPUBECTY K NOMYYEHUIO CEPbe3HbIX TPABM.
of I'Ipoqyxr [OMKEH TONbKO
* Y6enuTech, YTO HecyLUas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXUT BEC BCErO
* Heobxoavmo UCnonb3oBaTh MOHTaXHbIE BUHTBI, BXOAALLME B KOMNNEKT nocTasku, u HE I'IEPEI'S!FMBATL-: MOHT@XHBIE BUHTBI.

* [laHHbIit NPOAYKT COREPXHT ManeHbKe AeTant, KoTopsie npeqcvammmr ONGCHOCTS YAYLIEHHR NpH Takve gerann XPaHMTL B HEOCTYNHOM ANA fieTed MecTe.
+ [lakHbii npoayKT TonbKo ANA [AaHHoro nponym Ha yrMLie MOXET NPUBECTY K NONIOMKE NPOAYKTA U NONYYEHMI0 TPaBM.
BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoekoi ybeauTech, uto Bl nonyuunu aoa fetanu B CO CNACKOM . Ecnu He xBaraer 60 fieraneit unu OHM NONOMAHBI, CBSKUTECH C Bawum
MeCTHbIM PACTDOCTPAHATENEM 110 BONpOCY 3aMeH.
TEXHUYECKOE ( ; perynsipHo (kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B Tp1 MecsiLia), 4ToGb! iAH Gbin nero 6bino 6
ES G Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i ] i Il su
distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar i ilidad y posibles heridas

= Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

= Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

+ Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tomillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tensién a los tomillos.

= Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esté disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Aseglrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o est4 dafiada, comuniquese con su

distribuidor.
MANT ): Compruebe periddi que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada fres meses).
PT e Leia todo 0 manual de Ges antes de iniciar a instalagéo e Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugbes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos |nd|mdos pode resultar em |ns|ab|||dade causando possiveis danos.
. Os supones devem ser anexados como nas goes de Ainstal: incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.
devem ser ullllzadas Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Ceruﬂqua-se quea superﬂme de suporte suportard com do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fomecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE 0S mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que voca recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagao. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou & defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).
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Too long Too Short
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Note: Ifthe disp/ay

does not stop at your \:,
desired position, tighten T~
the screws as shown.

Si l'affichage ne s'arréte

pas a la position

souhaitée, serrez les vis
comme illustré.
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10-40mm

Desktop with Existing Through-Hole.

Bureau avec trou traversant existant.
210-60mm

10-40mm =

2 10mm
(2 3/8")

<SSSX

Keep the arm parallel to the edge of the table when attaching it to the pole.
Gardez le bras paralléle au bord de Iable lorsque vous le ixez au poteau.
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